

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3224 of 2024

Appellant :- Ramgopal

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Amrendra Nath Rai, Sanjay Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Saurabh Srivastava, J.

At the very outset, learned AGA indicated criminal history credited against the appellant but the same has not been explained while preferring the instant appeal.

Learned counsel for the appellant is hereby requested to explain the same.

Put up as fresh on 18.10.2024.

Order Date :- 27.9.2024

Shaswat