

Court No. - 85

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3224 of 2024

Appellant :- Ramgopal

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Amrendra Nath Rai, Sanjay Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Saurabh Lavania, J.

Advocates are abstaining from judicial work on account of call of the Bar.

In the interest of justice, case is adjourned for the day.

List this case in the next week, as fresh.

Order Date :- 25.2.2025

ML