

Court No. - 80

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3224 of 2024

Appellant :- Ramgopal

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Amrendra Nath Rai, Sanjay Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Rajeev Misra, J.

1. Heard Mr. Sanjay Singh, the learned counsel for appellant and the learned A.G.A. for State-opposite party-1.
2. Rejoinder affidavit filed by the learned counsel for appellant in court today is taken on record.
3. Pleadings stand complete.
4. As jointly agreed by the counsel for the parties, put up again for orders as fresh on 05.08.2025.
5. Matter shall be listed in the top ten cases of the list of fresh cases.

Order Date :- 29.7.2025

YK