



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3224 of 2024

Ramgopal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Amrendra Nath Rai, Sanjay Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 47

HON'BLE RAJEEV MISRA, J.

1. Case called out in revised list. No one appears on behalf of applicant/appellant to press this appeal.
2. Learned A.G.A. for State/opposite party-1 is present.
3. Even though no one appears of behalf of applicant/appellant to press this appeal, however, in view of letter dated 13.01.2025 circulated by the Bar Association, High Court, Allahabad that no adverse orders be passed, the hearing of present criminal appeal is adjourned.
4. Put up again for orders on 30.01.2026 as unlisted.

(Rajeev Misra,J.)

January 16, 2026

YK