



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3224 of 2024

Ramgopal
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P.
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Amrendra Nath Rai, Sanjay Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 47

HON'BLE RAJEEV MISRA, J.

1. As prayed by the learned A.G.A., put up again as unlisted on 20.03.2026.

February 20, 2026
YK

(Rajeev Misra,J.)